

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9004/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2005 in ITR No. 26/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

BASANT LAL Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 12.08.2009)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office report indicates that after notice was issued by this Court on 8.5.2006, dasti notice was given to the counsel for the petitioner. He has not taken any steps to serve the respondent. One more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondent and file affidavit of service within six weeks.

The Registry may also issue fresh notice to the respondent.

(A.S. BISHT) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER